10456 Old Carolina Rd, Midland, VA 22728 (540) 530-6530 mcaoffice86@gmail.com

## **2025-2026 FEE SCHEDULE**

All fees are due at time of registration. <u>Registration fees are non-refundable</u>. <u>Book fees and Supply</u> <u>fees are refundable prior to June 1</u>. After June 1, there will be no refunds for the supply fee or book fee.

All deferred tuition must be made through FACTS Management for a yearly fee of \$50.00 per family and must be paid in full by June 30, 2026.

Non-refundable registration fee (per student) depending on date of registration:

February \$125.00 March \$160.00 April - September \$200.00

## Supply fee of \$150.00 per student – due at time of registration

| Tuition                                      |         |           |            |            |  |  |
|--|---------|-----------|------------|------------|--|--|
|  | Annual  | 10 Months | Quarterly  | *Prepaid   |  |  |
| 3 day PS/PK (1/2 day)<br>(Tues, Wed, Thurs)  | \$3,240 | \$324.00  | \$ 810.00  | \$3,078.00 |  |  |
| 3 day PS/PK (full day)<br>(Tues, Wed, Thurs) | \$4,600 | \$460.00  | \$1,150.00 | \$4,370.00 |  |  |
| 5 day PS/PK (1/2 day)                        | \$4,850 | \$485.00  | \$1,212.50 | \$4,607.50 |  |  |
| 5 day PS/PK (full day)                       | \$6,750 | \$675.00  | \$1,687.50 | \$6,412.50 |  |  |
| Kindergarten – 5 <sup>th</sup>               | \$7,350 | \$735.00  | \$1,837.50 | \$6,982.50 |  |  |

<sup>\*</sup> Prepaid annual tuition amount is based on a 5% discount if paid in full by the last business day of June 2025.

If paid with credit card there will be a processing fee

## Book Fees Due at time of registration

(Subject to price increases from Abeka)

| Preschool (1/2 day or full day) | \$100.00 | Kindergarten                      | \$260.00 |
|---------------------------------|----------|-----------------------------------|----------|
| Pre-K (1/2 day or full day)     | \$180.00 | 1 <sup>st</sup> - 5 <sup>th</sup> | \$500.00 |

## **Before and After School Fees**

|                             | Fee     | 10 Payments | Drop-in     |
|-----------------------------|---------|-------------|-------------|
| AM only – begins at 7:00 am | \$1,900 | \$190.00    | \$17.00/day |
| PM only – ends at 6:00 pm   | \$2,500 | \$250.00    | \$22.00/day |
| AM & PM                     | \$4,000 | \$400.00    | \$39.00/day |